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Lancashire, at Lancaster, Tuesday, March i 1.
Lancashire,-^, Liverpool, Monday, March 17.
Cheshire, at Chester, Wednesday, March 19.
At the City and County of the City of Chester, on

the same day.
Flintshire, at Mold, Saturday, March 22.
Denbighshire, at Ruthin, Tuesday, March 25.
Anglesey, at Beaumaris, Friday, March 28.
Carnarvonshire, at Carnarvon, Monday, March 31
Merionethshire, at Dolgelly, Wednesday, April 2.
Montgomeryshire, at Welsh Pool, Friday, April 4.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

William John Law, Esq. Commissioner.

Essex, at Chelmsford, Saturday, March 1.
Essex, at Colchester, Monday, March 3.
Suffolk, at Ipswich, Tuesday, March 4.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Thursday, March 6.
Norfolk, at Norwich Castle, Friday, March 7.
At the City and County of the City of Norwich,

on the same day.
Norfolk, at Lynn, Monday, March 10.
Suffolk, at Bury St. Edmunds, Tuesday,

March 11.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Wednesday,

March 12.
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Thursda'y,

March 13.
Northamptonshire, at Northampton, • Friday,

March 14.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Saturday, March 15.
Wanoickshire, at Coventry, Monday, March 17.
Warwickshire, at Birmingham, on the same day.
At the City and . County of the City of Lichfield,

Tuesday, March 18.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Thursday, March 20.
Staffordshire, at Stafford, Saturday, March 22.
Derbyshire, at Derby, Tuesday, March 25.
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham, Wednesday,

March 26.
At the Town and County of the Town of Notting-

ham, on the same day.
Lincolnshire, at Lincoln, Friday, March 28.
Northamptonshire, at Peterborough, Monday,

March 31.
Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Tuesday, April I.
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Wednesday, April 2.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Friday, April 4.
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Saturday, April 5.

SOUTHERN CIECUIT.

David Pollock, Esq. Commissioner.

Berkshire^ at Reading, Friday, February 7.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford, Monday, February 10.
Worcestershire, at Worcester, Thursday, Fe-

bruary 13.
Herefordshire, at Hereford, Saturday, February 15.
Radnorshire, at Presteigne, Monday, February 17.
Brecknockshire, at Brecon, Tuesday, February 18.
Carmarthenshire, at Carmarthen, Thursday, Fe-

bruary 20.
C0rdiganshire,&t Cardigan, Saturday, February 22. j

Pembrokeshire, at Haverfordwest, Tuesday, Fe-
. bruary 25.
Glamorganshire, at Swansea, Thursday, Fe-

bruary 27. •
Glamorganshire, at Cardiff, Saturday, March 1.
Monmouthshire, at Monmouth, Monday, March 3.
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester, Friday, March 7.
At the City and County of the City of Bristol,

Monday, March 10.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Wednesday, March 12.
Somersetshire, at Taunton, Friday, March 14.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Tuesday, March 18.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Thursday, March 20.
Devonshire, at the Castle of Exeter, Saturday,

March"22.'
At the City and County of the City of Exeter, on

the same day.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Tuesday, March 25.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Friday, March 28.
At the Town and County of the Town of South-
' "amjptott; Monday, March 31.
Southampton, at Winchester, Wednesday, April 2.

REGISTRATION OF JOINT STOCK COMPANIES,
under 7th and 8th Victoria, c. 110.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Act for
the Registration, &c. of Joint Stock Com-

panies will come into operation on the 1st of
November next.

The Registry Office will be opened on that day,
at ten o'clock A. M.

Companies existing on the 1st of November,
must register their names, purposes, and places of
business, within three months of that day, under
a penalty, not exceeding £50.

Companies to be formed, subsequently to the
1st of November, must obtain a certificate of
provisional registration, previously to declaring
themselves, to the public, or taking any public
step towards formation, under a penalty of
£25.

Companies formed subsequently to the passing
of this Act (5th September last), are subject to
its provisions with respect to all proceedings sub-
sequent .to the 1st of November, under the
penalties assigned by the Act.

Forms for the prescribed returns, with the
necessary instructions annexed, may be had at
Mr. Smith's, 49, Long Acre.

An office will be established in Dublin, for
receiving the returns of Irish Companies.

Any further information will be supplied, on
application to the Registrar of Joint Stock Com-
>anies, at No. 15, Duke-street, Westtninter, till 1st
November, and, on and after that day, at the
Registry Office above mentioned.

Frederic Rogers, Registrar of Joint
Stock Companies.

15, Duke-Street, October ?9, 1844.


